

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 687 OF 2001

BASUDEO YADAV Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA YADAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 29/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Pd. Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Mrinay Singh, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel resumed  
his arguments at 11.40 A.M. and concluded at 12.10 P.M.  
Thereafter Mr. Akhilesh Kumamr Pandey, learned counsel  
commenced his arguments at 12.10 P.M.

-2-

and concluded at 12.30 P.M. After that Mr. Rudreshwar Singh  
and Mr. Gopal Singh, learned counsel made their submissions for  
10 minutes each.

Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

List of books referred:

2006 (10) SCC 163

2005 (9) SCC 616

2006 (9) SCC 394 Para 36